
spare parts list 
Vario Silent 230V EU

Uzin Utz Tools GmbH & Co. KG | Ungerhalde 1 | D-74360 Ilsfeld 
Telephone: +49 (0)7062 91556-0 | Telefax: +49 (0)7062 91556-44 | www.wolff-tools.com 



Table of contents

Page 2 / 175 31.03.2024

6 Vario Stripper Silent (0707/2013 - 0834/2014)           4
1 Drive motor           6
2 Carriage           8
3 Impact system         10
4 Chassis           12
5 Striker foot casting           14
6 Additional Weight           16
7 Handle           18
8 Circuit diagram 230V           21
11 Tool kit           23
12 Accessories           25

7 Vario Stripper Silent (0835/2014 - 0948/2015)           26
1 Drive motor           28
2 Carriage           30
3 Impact system           32
4 Chassis           34
5 Striker foot casting           36
6 Additional Weight           38
7 Handle           40
8 Circuit diagram 230V           43
9 Circuit diagram 230V           45
11 Tool kit           47
12 Accessories           49

8 Vario Stripper Silent (0949/2015 - 1028/2016)           50
1 Drive motor           52
2 Carriage           54
3 Impact system           56
4 Chassis           58
5 Striker foot casting           60
6 Additional Weight           62
7 Handle           64
8 Circuit diagram 230V           67
9 Circuit diagram 230V           69
11 Tool kit           71
12 Accessories           73

9 Vario Stripper Silent (1029/2016 - 1498/2018)           74
1 Drive motor           76
2 Carriage           78
3 Impact system           80
4 Chassis           82
5 Striker foot casting           84
6 Additional Weight           86
7 Handle           88
8 Circuit diagram 230V           91
9 Circuit diagram 230V           93
11 Tool kit           95
12 Accessories           97

10 Vario Stripper Silent (1499/2018 - 02405/2022)           98
1 Drive motor         100
2 Carriage           102
3 Impact system           104
4 Chassis           106
5 Striker foot casting           108
6 Additional Weight           110
7 Handle           112
8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019           115
9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019           117
10 Circuit diagram 230V           119



Table of contents

Page 3 / 175 31.03.2024

11 Tool kit           121
12 Accessories           123

11 Vario Stripper Silent (02406/2022 - 02656/2023)           124
1 Drive motor           126
2 Carriage           128
3 Impact system           130
4 Chassis           132
5 Striker foot casting           134
6 Additional Weight           136
7 Handle           138
8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019           141
9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019           143
10 Circuit diagram 230V           145
11 Tool kit           147
12 Accessories           149

12 Vario Stripper Silent (02657/2023 - heute)           150
1 Drive motor           152
2 Carriage           154
3 Impact system           156
4 Chassis           158
5 Striker foot casting           160
6 Additional Weight           162
7 Handle           164
8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019           167
9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019           169
10 Circuit diagram 230V           171
11 Tool kit           173
12 Accessories           175



6 Vario Stripper Silent (0707/2013 - 0834/2014)

Page 4 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Vario Stripper Silent (0707/2013 - 0834/2014)

Page 5 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 03_01_038764 Drive motor

2 06_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 01_04_038764 Chassis

5 02_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 06_07_069749 Handle

8 06_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 01_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 6 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 7 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 060675 Elektronic Varmeca 230V VarioSilent 1

5 039368 Cover Elektronic Varmeca leftVarioSilent 2

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 039370 Distance plate Vario-Silent 2

9 018787 Countersink bolt M3x8 Duo-Taptite 8

10 038601 Gear motor cpl.230V w.electr.VarioSilent 1

11 039375 Pin employment 7polig Vario-Silent 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 2

16 018290 Cylinder head screw M3x16 DIN 912 4

17 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

18 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

19 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

20 039377 Cable set f.pin VarioSilen 1

21 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1



2 Carriage

Page 8 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 9 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070472 SG Raising angle left C-handle VarioSil. 1

2 070470 Raising angle right C-handle VarioSilent 1

3 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

4 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

5 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

6 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

7 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

8 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

9 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

14 014831 Washer 16mm DIN 125 4

15 069875 Foot rest C-Stiel 1

16 018298 Cylinder head screw M10x70 DIN 912 1

17 014861 Washer M10 1

18 014743 Cylinder head screw M10x80 DIN 912 1

19 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 2

20 039234 Three-star grip screw cpl.M10x80 1

21 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 1



3 Impact system

Page 10 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 11 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 12 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 13 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 039303 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 018197 Headless pin M6x12 DIN 913 2

7 014905 Spring washer 5x6,5 DIN 6888 1

8 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

9 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

10 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

11 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

12 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

13 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 14 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 15 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

2 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

3 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

4 039297 Sheet metal oscillat Vario-Silent 1

5 039300 Hexagonal screw M 8x 14 DIN 933 4

6 014830 Washer M12 DIN 125 A 1

7 014764 Countersunk screw M8x16 DIN7991 micro 1

8 018732 Flat round screw M6X16 DIN 603 7

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

9 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039009 Angle adapter 35° Vario-Silent 1

10 014815 Hexagon nut M6 DIN985 8

11 041271 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

12 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

13 014782 Flat round screw M6X20 DIN 603 1

14 014775 Hexagon bolt M 8x25 DIN 933 4



6 Additional Weight

Page 16 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 17 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 18 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 19 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 7

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 039190 Screw connection w.bending prot.M20x1,5 2

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 039380 Control line cpl.Vario-Sil./ X-Light 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 8

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 039188 Cable channel handle Turbo2,Extro2,Vario 1



7 Handle

Page 20 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

34 018153 Hexagonal screw M 8x 22 DIN 933 2

35 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

36 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

37 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

44 089582 Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7 1

45 015211 Cable clamp Motor Duro 2.0 2

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

47 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

47 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

48 076759 Top hat rail endcoverplate 1

49 076541 Current limitor230V,3wire GEFI replacem. 1

o.Abb 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 21 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 22 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 23 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 24 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

10 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

11 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

12 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

13 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

14 015229 Blade protection 210mm 1

15 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

16 016842 Open-ended wrench SW10 1



12 Accessories

Page 25 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



7 Vario Stripper Silent (0835/2014 - 0948/2015)

Page 26 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Vario Stripper Silent (0835/2014 - 0948/2015)

Page 27 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 07_01_038764 Drive motor

2 06_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 02_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 07_07_069749 Handle

8 07_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

9 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 01_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 28 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 29 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 050394 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

10 078512 Motor cpl.230V w.el.VarioSilent 1

11 039377 Cable set f.pin VarioSilen 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 2

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 017743 Cylinder head screw M4x16 DIN 912 4

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 039375 Pin employment 7polig Vario-Silent 1



2 Carriage

Page 30 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 31 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070472 SG Raising angle left C-handle VarioSil. 1

2 070470 Raising angle right C-handle VarioSilent 1

3 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

4 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

5 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

6 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

7 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

8 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

9 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

14 014831 Washer 16mm DIN 125 4

15 069875 Foot rest C-Stiel 1

16 018298 Cylinder head screw M10x70 DIN 912 1

17 014861 Washer M10 1

18 014743 Cylinder head screw M10x80 DIN 912 1

19 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 2

20 039234 Three-star grip screw cpl.M10x80 1

21 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 1



3 Impact system

Page 32 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 33 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 34 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 35 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 36 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 37 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

2 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

3 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

4 039297 Sheet metal oscillat Vario-Silent 1

5 039300 Hexagonal screw M 8x 14 DIN 933 4

6 014830 Washer M12 DIN 125 A 1

7 014764 Countersunk screw M8x16 DIN7991 micro 1

8 018732 Flat round screw M6X16 DIN 603 7

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

9 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039009 Angle adapter 35° Vario-Silent 1

10 014815 Hexagon nut M6 DIN985 8

11 041271 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

12 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

13 014782 Flat round screw M6X20 DIN 603 1

14 014775 Hexagon bolt M 8x25 DIN 933 4



6 Additional Weight

Page 38 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 39 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 40 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 41 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 039190 Screw connection w.bending prot.M20x1,5 2

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 039380 Control line cpl.Vario-Sil./ X-Light 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 6

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 039188 Cable channel handle Turbo2,Extro2,Vario 1



7 Handle

Page 42 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

34 018153 Hexagonal screw M 8x 22 DIN 933 2

35 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

36 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

37 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

44 089582 Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7 1

45 015211 Cable clamp Motor Duro 2.0 2

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

47 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

47 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

48 076759 Top hat rail endcoverplate 1

o.Abb 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 43 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 44 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 45 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 46 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 47 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 48 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

10 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

11 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

12 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

13 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

14 015229 Blade protection 210mm 1

15 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

16 016842 Open-ended wrench SW10 1



12 Accessories

Page 49 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



8 Vario Stripper Silent (0949/2015 - 1028/2016)

Page 50 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Vario Stripper Silent (0949/2015 - 1028/2016)

Page 51 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 07_01_038764 Drive motor

2 08_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 02_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 07_07_069749 Handle

8 07_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

9 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 01_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 52 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 53 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 050394 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

10 078512 Motor cpl.230V w.el.VarioSilent 1

11 039377 Cable set f.pin VarioSilen 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 2

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 017743 Cylinder head screw M4x16 DIN 912 4

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 039375 Pin employment 7polig Vario-Silent 1



2 Carriage

Page 54 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 55 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 078838 Raising angle left C-handle Vario Silent 1

2 070470 Raising angle right C-handle VarioSilent 1

3 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

4 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

5 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

6 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

7 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

8 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

9 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 2

14 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

15 078837 SG-Tipping support Vario Silent 1

16 042473 Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW 1

17 080680 Distance pipe Vario-Silent 1

18 017741 Washer M14 DIN 125 4

19 072331 Flat round screw M10x85 ähnlich DIN603 3



3 Impact system

Page 56 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 57 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 58 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 59 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 60 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 61 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

2 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

3 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

4 039297 Sheet metal oscillat Vario-Silent 1

5 039300 Hexagonal screw M 8x 14 DIN 933 4

6 014830 Washer M12 DIN 125 A 1

7 014764 Countersunk screw M8x16 DIN7991 micro 1

8 018732 Flat round screw M6X16 DIN 603 7

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

9 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039009 Angle adapter 35° Vario-Silent 1

10 014815 Hexagon nut M6 DIN985 8

11 041271 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

12 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

13 014782 Flat round screw M6X20 DIN 603 1

14 014775 Hexagon bolt M 8x25 DIN 933 4



6 Additional Weight

Page 62 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 63 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 64 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 65 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 039190 Screw connection w.bending prot.M20x1,5 2

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 039380 Control line cpl.Vario-Sil./ X-Light 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 6

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 039188 Cable channel handle Turbo2,Extro2,Vario 1



7 Handle

Page 66 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

34 018153 Hexagonal screw M 8x 22 DIN 933 2

35 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

36 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

37 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

44 089582 Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7 1

45 015211 Cable clamp Motor Duro 2.0 2

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

47 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

47 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

48 076759 Top hat rail endcoverplate 1

o.Abb 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 67 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 68 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 69 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 70 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 71 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 72 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

10 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

11 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

12 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

13 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

14 015229 Blade protection 210mm 1

15 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

16 016842 Open-ended wrench SW10 1



12 Accessories

Page 73 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



9 Vario Stripper Silent (1029/2016 - 1498/2018)

Page 74 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Vario Stripper Silent (1029/2016 - 1498/2018)

Page 75 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 09_01_038764 Drive motor

2 09_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 02_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 09_07_069749 Handle

8 09_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

9 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 01_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 76 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 77 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 080361 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 2016 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 060032 Housing 10A 1

10 082300 Electronic cpl. 230V Vario-Silent 10pol 1

11 060035 Pin employment 10A/10 polig 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 1

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 6

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

25 080733 Cable set f.pin 10pol Vario-Sil 1



2 Carriage

Page 78 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 79 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 079987 Raising angle left 2016 Vario-Silent 1

2 079988 Raising angle right 2016 Vario-Silent 1

3 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

4 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

5 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

6 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

7 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

8 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

9 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 2

14 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

15 078837 SG-Tipping support Vario Silent 1

16 042473 Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW 1

17 080680 Distance pipe Vario-Silent 1

18 017741 Washer M14 DIN 125 4

19 072331 Flat round screw M10x85 ähnlich DIN603 3



3 Impact system

Page 80 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 81 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 82 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 83 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 84 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 85 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

2 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

3 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

4 039297 Sheet metal oscillat Vario-Silent 1

5 039300 Hexagonal screw M 8x 14 DIN 933 4

6 014830 Washer M12 DIN 125 A 1

7 014764 Countersunk screw M8x16 DIN7991 micro 1

8 018732 Flat round screw M6X16 DIN 603 7

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

9 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039009 Angle adapter 35° Vario-Silent 1

10 014815 Hexagon nut M6 DIN985 8

11 041271 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

12 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

13 014782 Flat round screw M6X20 DIN 603 1

14 014775 Hexagon bolt M 8x25 DIN 933 4



6 Additional Weight

Page 86 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 87 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 88 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 89 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 039190 Screw connection w.bending prot.M20x1,5 3

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 080411 Control cable 10polig 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 6

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 5



7 Handle

Page 90 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

34 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

35 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

36 060033 Housing 10A 1

37 060034 Bush insert 10A/10 polig 1

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

44 089582 Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7 1

45 015211 Cable clamp Motor Duro 2.0 2

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 080702 Clamb 1

48 014732 Cylinder head screw M8x10 DIN 912 1

49 082266 USB-recessed socket with Cap 1

50 082260 power pack 15W out:12VDC in:100-240V 1

51 082408 spacing roller Ø3,2xØ6x3 2

52 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 2

53 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

53 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

53 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

54 080492 Control cable cpl. 10-pol VarioSilent 1

o.Abb. 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 91 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 92 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 93 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 94 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 95 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 96 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

10 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

11 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

12 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

13 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

14 015229 Blade protection 210mm 1

15 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

16 016842 Open-ended wrench SW10 1



12 Accessories

Page 97 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



10 Vario Stripper Silent (1499/2018 - 02405/2022)

Page 98 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Vario Stripper Silent (1499/2018 - 02405/2022)

Page 99 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 09_01_038764 Drive motor

2 09_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 02_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 10_07_069749 Handle

8 09_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

9 10_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

10 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 01_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 100 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 101 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 080361 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 2016 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 060032 Housing 10A 1

10 082300 Electronic cpl. 230V Vario-Silent 10pol 1

11 060035 Pin employment 10A/10 polig 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 1

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 6

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

25 080733 Cable set f.pin 10pol Vario-Sil 1



2 Carriage

Page 102 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 103 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 079987 Raising angle left 2016 Vario-Silent 1

2 079988 Raising angle right 2016 Vario-Silent 1

3 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

4 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

5 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

6 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

7 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

8 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

9 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 2

14 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

15 078837 SG-Tipping support Vario Silent 1

16 042473 Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW 1

17 080680 Distance pipe Vario-Silent 1

18 017741 Washer M14 DIN 125 4

19 072331 Flat round screw M10x85 ähnlich DIN603 3



3 Impact system

Page 104 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 105 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 106 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 107 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 108 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 109 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

2 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

3 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

4 039297 Sheet metal oscillat Vario-Silent 1

5 039300 Hexagonal screw M 8x 14 DIN 933 4

6 014830 Washer M12 DIN 125 A 1

7 014764 Countersunk screw M8x16 DIN7991 micro 1

8 018732 Flat round screw M6X16 DIN 603 7

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

9 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039009 Angle adapter 35° Vario-Silent 1

10 014815 Hexagon nut M6 DIN985 8

11 041271 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

12 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

13 014782 Flat round screw M6X20 DIN 603 1

14 014775 Hexagon bolt M 8x25 DIN 933 4



6 Additional Weight

Page 110 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 111 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 112 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 113 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 085448 Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB9-11mm 2

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 080411 Control cable 10polig 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 6

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 5



7 Handle

Page 114 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

34 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

35 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

36 060033 Housing 10A 1

37 060034 Bush insert 10A/10 polig 1

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

45 084796 Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm 1

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 080702 Clamb 1

48 014732 Cylinder head screw M8x10 DIN 912 1

49 082266 USB-recessed socket with Cap 1

50 082260 power pack 15W out:12VDC in:100-240V 1

51 082408 spacing roller Ø3,2xØ6x3 2

52 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 2

53 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

53 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

53 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

54 080492 Control cable cpl. 10-pol VarioSilent 1

o.Abb. 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 115 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 116 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 117 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 118 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 119 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 120 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 121 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 122 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 039008 Angle adapter 25° Vario-Silent 1

9 039007 Angle adapter 15° Vario-Silent 1

10 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

11 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

12 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

13 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

14 015229 Blade protection 210mm 1

15 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

16 016842 Open-ended wrench SW10 1



12 Accessories

Page 123 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



11 Vario Stripper Silent (02406/2022 - 02656/2023)

Page 124 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Vario Stripper Silent (02406/2022 - 02656/2023)

Page 125 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 09_01_038764 Drive motor

2 09_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 11_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 10_07_069749 Handle

8 09_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

9 10_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

10 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 02_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 126 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 127 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 080361 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 2016 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 060032 Housing 10A 1

10 082300 Electronic cpl. 230V Vario-Silent 10pol 1

11 060035 Pin employment 10A/10 polig 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 1

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 6

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

25 080733 Cable set f.pin 10pol Vario-Sil 1



2 Carriage

Page 128 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 129 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 079987 Raising angle left 2016 Vario-Silent 1

2 079988 Raising angle right 2016 Vario-Silent 1

3 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

4 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

5 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

6 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

7 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

8 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

9 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 2

14 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

15 078837 SG-Tipping support Vario Silent 1

16 042473 Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW 1

17 080680 Distance pipe Vario-Silent 1

18 017741 Washer M14 DIN 125 4

19 072331 Flat round screw M10x85 ähnlich DIN603 3



3 Impact system

Page 130 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 131 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 132 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 133 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 134 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 135 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 169418 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

2 169417 Swing arm Vario-Silent 1

3 169395 SG Sheet metal oscillat angle adjustment 1

4 018254 Cylinder head screw M8x12 DIN 912 4

5 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

6 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

7 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

8 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

9 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

10 018015 Hexagon head screw M 8x 20 DIN 933 4

11 079862 safety washer M10 4

12 171262 Set knife angle adjustment Vario-Silent 1



6 Additional Weight

Page 136 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 137 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 138 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 139 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 070000 switch housing C-Stiel wolffgreen 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 014647 Knob with cover f.potentiometer 1

4 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

5 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

6 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

7 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

8 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

9 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

10 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

11 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

12 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

13 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

14 085448 Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB9-11mm 2

15 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

16 017503 Adapterattachment 1

17 017507 Contact element open NC 2

18 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

19 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

20 052443 Safety switch 1

21 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

22 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

23 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

24 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

24 039203 Plug grey 1

25 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

26 080411 Control cable 10polig 1

27 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

28 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

28 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

29 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

30 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 6

31 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4

32 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 5



7 Handle

Page 140 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
33 051709 ETA protective switch 230V SEE 164756 1

34 051722 Cap for ETA switch 1

35 051914 EJOT Screw Torx 4x16 2

36 060033 Housing 10A 1

37 060034 Bush insert 10A/10 polig 1

38 066535 SG Outer tube C-Handle 1

39 085480 SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro 1

40 037953 Fixing pin 1

41 017786 Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797 1

42 038567 Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW 1

43 017651 Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912 2

45 084796 Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm 1

46 067749 cable retention 1

47 080702 Clamb 1

48 014732 Cylinder head screw M8x10 DIN 912 1

49 082266 USB-recessed socket with Cap 1

50 082260 power pack 15W out:12VDC in:100-240V 1

51 082408 spacing roller Ø3,2xØ6x3 2

52 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 2

53 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

53 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

53 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

54 080492 Control cable cpl. 10-pol VarioSilent 1

o.Abb. 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 141 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 142 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 143 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 144 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 145 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 146 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 147 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 148 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

9 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

10 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

11 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

12 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

13 074282 Ring end wrench SW17 1



12 Accessories

Page 149 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2



12 Vario Stripper Silent (02657/2023 - heute)

Page 150 / 175 31.03.2024



12 Vario Stripper Silent (02657/2023 - heute)

Page 151 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description

1 09_01_038764 Drive motor

2 09_02_038764 Carriage

3 01_03_038764 Impact system

4 07_04_038764 Chassis

5 11_05_038764 Striker foot casting

6 04_06_038764 Additional Weight

7 12_07_069749 Handle

8 09_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

9 10_08_038764 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

10 07_09_038764 Circuit diagram 230V

11 02_11_039458 Tool kit

12 01_12_038764 Accessories



1 Drive motor

Page 152 / 175 31.03.2024



1 Drive motor

Page 153 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 072981 Motor gear unit 230/115V VarioSilent 1

2 073858 Gear Robo-Stripper 1

3 039293 Attaching bracket Vario-Silent 1

4 010364 Elektronic 230V/50-60Hz Vario S Spare 19 1

5 080361 Cover Elektronic VarioSilent 2016 1

6 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

6 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

7 039294 Weight holder in the back Vario-Silent 1

8 056519 distance junction box VarioSilent 1

9 060032 Housing 10A 1

10 082300 Electronic cpl. 230V Vario-Silent 10pol 1

11 060035 Pin employment 10A/10 polig 1

12 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 6

13 017610 Cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 4

14 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 6

15 039372 Housing Vario-Silent 1

16 018284 Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912 4

17 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 6

18 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 4

19 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

20 014828 Washer M8 DIN 125 A 6

21 014858 Schnorr washer M5 4

22 050395 Socket employment 4polig 1

23 018278 Cylinder head screw M5x30 DIN 912 4

24 016961 Snorr washer M4 4

25 080733 Cable set f.pin 10pol Vario-Sil 1



2 Carriage

Page 154 / 175 31.03.2024



2 Carriage

Page 155 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 079987 Raising angle left 2016 Vario-Silent 1

2 079988 Raising angle right 2016 Vario-Silent 1

3 071824 Transport axle C-Stiel 1

4 039285 Driving axle Vario-Silent 1

5 015135 Driving Wheel B16 2

6 068098 transport wheel D 140 Vario Stripper 2

7 014703 Ball-bearing 6004 2

8 044250 Sleeve f.raising angle ri+le07 VarioSil 8

9 036272 Lens head screw M 8x25 8

10 018806 Split pin 3,2x25 DIN 94 2

11 039457 Feather key 8x7x40 DIN 6885 1

12 014902 Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A 2

13 014817 Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985 2

14 014888 Wheel pin 4,2mm galv. 2

15 078837 SG-Tipping support Vario Silent 1

16 042473 Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW 1

17 080680 Distance pipe Vario-Silent 1

18 017741 Washer M14 DIN 125 4

19 072331 Flat round screw M10x85 ähnlich DIN603 3



3 Impact system

Page 156 / 175 31.03.2024



3 Impact system

Page 157 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 038602 Motor 230V Vario-Silent 1

2 039187 Motor cover Vario-Silent 1

2 052680 Motor cover Vario-Silent red 1

3 039456 Motor cable Vario-Silent 1

4 078493 Motor cable cpl. Vario-Silent 1

5 017562 Cylinder head screw M5x18 DIN 912 4

6 054255 Commencer le condensateur VarioSilent 1

7 039374 Plug housing Vario-Silent 1

8 050396 Pinhole 4polig 1

9 054254 Capacitor Schlagwerk Vario Silent 20mF 1

10 042485 Fan wheel Vario-Silent 1

11 042611 Bearing plate B-side Vario 1

12 055084 Relais 230V Mot.striking mechanism 1

13 014904 Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A 1

14 073006 Ball bearing Bearing cover Shaft 1

15 017210 Ball bearing bearing cover fan 1



4 Chassis

Page 158 / 175 31.03.2024



4 Chassis

Page 159 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039287 Frame plate Vario-Silent 1

2 089576 Eccentric shaft Vario-Silent from 07/19 1

3 039288 Motor flange Vario-Silent 1

4 037951 Rubber metal buffer 40x40 IGM8 Typ C 4

5 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 2

6 054035 Nut key 5x5x12 DIN 6885 1

7 039366 Counter balance weight Vario-Silent 1

8 014761 Countersunk screw M8x25 DIN 7991 10.9 4

9 018262 Cylinder head screw M6x50 DIN 912 4

10 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

11 014706 Ball-bearing 6008 2RS1 C3 2

12 015107 Bracket Turbo SEE 175341 2

13 014734 Cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912 2



5 Striker foot casting

Page 160 / 175 31.03.2024



5 Striker foot casting

Page 161 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 169418 Blade holder Vario-Silent 1

2 169417 Swing arm Vario-Silent 1

3 169395 SG Sheet metal oscillat angle adjustment 1

4 018254 Cylinder head screw M8x12 DIN 912 4

5 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

6 018156 Hexagonal screw M10x 30 DIN 933 4

7 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 8

8 014674 Ball bearing 3304 2RSC3 1

9 039289 Eccentric bearing Vario-Silent 1

10 018015 Hexagon head screw M 8x 20 DIN 933 4

11 079862 safety washer M10 4

12 171262 Set knife angle adjustment Vario-Silent 1



6 Additional Weight

Page 162 / 175 31.03.2024



6 Additional Weight

Page 163 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 039291 Additional weight Vario-Silent 1

1 052681 Additional weight Vario-Silent red 1

2 039535 Rubber metal buffer 40x40-M8x23 Typ A 2

3 016995 Wing nut M8 PA6 2

4 039594 Rubber metal buffer 30x15-M8x20 Typ D 2

5 014752 Cylinder head screw M6x20DIN 912 microve 4

6 037954 Handle Mambo2/VarioSilent 2



7 Handle

Page 164 / 175 31.03.2024



7 Handle

Page 165 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 163923 Switch housing chill cast uni green 1

2 066074 Cover OO C-handle wolffgreen 1

3 128847 Etikett Vario 1

4 118141 Label Wolff 3D d80mm 1

5 014816 Hexagon nut M8 DIN 985 2

6 169492 Spacer Stud M4x10mm SW7 BiTurbo 4

7 169201 Mounting plate chill cast 1

8 068023 Top hat rail 100 mm 1

9 018280 Cylinder head screw M4x8 DIN 912 2

10 040503 Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522 2

11 017630 Hexagon nut M 4 DIN 934 2

12 021327 Contactor 230V / 20A 1

13 082260 power pack 15W out:12VDC in:100-240V 1

14 053439 Cylinder head screw M3x6 DIN 912 2

15 017629 Hexagon nut M3 DIN 934 2

16 068026 Top hat rail through clamp grey 2x 5

17 068024 Top hat rail through clamp grey 4x 1

18 068025 Top hat rail through clamp blue 4x 1

19 068027 Top hat rail protection clamp GR-GE 4x 1

20 071895 Top hat rail unclamp 6mm 2

21 084796 Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm 1

22 085448 Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB9-11mm 2

23 056488 Lens head screw M4x 8 8

24 175713 Front panel Vario Silent 1

25 052443 Safety switch 1

26 017503 Adapterattachment 1

27 017507 Contact element open NC 2

28 136966 Label emergency C-Stiel 1

29 014650 Potentiometer 100kOhm with cable 1

30 136969 Label arrow C-Stiel 1

31 169491 Rotary knob with pointer black Poti 1

32 082266 USB-recessed socket with Cap 1

33 164755 ETA protective switch 230V 2021 1

34 014730 Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912 4



7 Handle

Page 166 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
35 014859 Schnorr washer M6 4

36 039202 Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent 1

37 014860 Schnorr Washer M8 5

38 014739 Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912 2

39 069782 Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt 1

40 032751 Dead-man-seized handle 1

41 069784 Grip covering right"Dead man" 1

42 039298 Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent 1

43 089582 Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7 1

44 071591 El.cord 3G2,5²X0,36M black Schukost 1

44 072222 El.cord3G2,5²x0,36m black without plug 1

45 080411 Control cable 10polig 1

46 060033 Housing 10A 1

47 060034 Bush insert 10A/10 polig 1

48 169287 Outer tube handle Turbo S007 1

49 014735 Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912 2

50 173046 SG Inside tube handel Turbo S007 1

51 014829 Washer M10 DIN 125 A 2

52 014715 Cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912 2

52 067245 hexagon head screw M10x 14 DIN 933 2

53 080702 Clamb 1

53 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

53 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

53 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

54 014732 Cylinder head screw M8x10 DIN 912 1

54 080492 Control cable cpl. 10-pol VarioSilent 1

55 068566 Stopper Ø13,0x0,75 black 2

56 039203 Plug grey 1

56 019165 Plug 230V 3-polig Switzerland 1

o.Abb. 069749 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50Hz Vario-Silent 1

o.Abb. 069752 C-Handle cpl. 230V/50HZ Vario-Silent CH 1

o.Abb. 069753 C-Handle cpl. 230V Vario-Silent red 1

o.Abb. 080492 Control cable cpl. 10-pol VarioSilent 1

o.Abb. 072723 Cable set f. ETA switch C-handle 1



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 167 / 175 31.03.2024



8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019

Page 168 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 169 / 175 31.03.2024



9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019

Page 170 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 171 / 175 31.03.2024



10 Circuit diagram 230V

Page 172 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 173 / 175 31.03.2024



11 Tool kit

Page 174 / 175 31.03.2024

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity

1 015809 Safety gloves 1 pair 1

2 015315 Hearing protectors 1

3 040603 Carrying belt for tools 1

4 054064 Tool bag green - Wolff 1

5 014962 Plastic box 30x65 SM1200/SM800/Duro/LS 1

6 038932 U-Blade 250 bottom cutting edge Vario 1

7 038768 U-Blade 250 top cutting edge Vario 1

8 038765 Spare blade 250x60x0.7mm(f.carpets)10pcs 1

9 038766 Spare blades 250x60x1mm (for carpets) 1

10 038767 Spare blades 250x60x1,5mm (Lino,PVC,rub) 1

11 039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

12 019141 T-handle 6-kt SW 6 1

13 074282 Ring end wrench SW17 1



12 Accessories

Page 175 / 175 31.03.2024

Article no. Description Quantity

039458 Tool Set Vario-Silent 1

039394 Blade protection Vario-Silent 1

040603 Carrying belt for tools 2

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	6 Vario Stripper Silent (0707/2013 - 0834/2014)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	7 Vario Stripper Silent (0835/2014 - 0948/2015)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V
	9 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	8 Vario Stripper Silent (0949/2015 - 1028/2016)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V
	9 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	9 Vario Stripper Silent (1029/2016 - 1498/2018)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V
	9 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	10 Vario Stripper Silent (1499/2018 - 02405/2022)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019
	9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019
	10 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	11 Vario Stripper Silent (02406/2022 - 02656/2023)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019
	9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019
	10 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories

	12 Vario Stripper Silent (02657/2023 - heute)
	1 Drive motor
	2 Carriage
	3 Impact system
	4 Chassis
	5 Striker foot casting
	6 Additional Weight
	7 Handle
	8 Circuit diagram 230V up to 01826-2019
	9 Circuit diagram 230V from 01827-2019
	10 Circuit diagram 230V
	11 Tool kit
	12 Accessories


